= NS i N + = - =t -

52

*~  Menlay - March 22nd, 1948

A regular mseting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Moniasy, March
22nd, 1948 at 9:35 AM, yo are
P;reaom.: Reeve Morrison im the Cheir, Crs;' West, Philps Reamish, Gart
MgcSorley, Mclean and )rummond, ! . ' P '. » Gartlan,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: ™Phat the Minutes of t
meeting be adepted as written and-‘cwnfix-m-:l.%y . ° Be previsus

Carr 10d Unanimiusly.
C:crroax;onlonee #as received ani dealt #i{th .O;s 'fdllows:-

1 . » .I .
Jas Ceeper wrete effering suggosuon thet under provisions af .the mew Tomn
Planning By-law, aheommercial ares be created aleng the morth .3ide of Eimenis
Street betwsen 6th Street and the Dougles Gramiview Highway,

G L, Brown and E, Alton wrote x-oquostin' that qensideration 'bo‘ iven to
establishment of & residential zene nlng Kingsway between Gr 11‘f§ths and Sperling
Avenues, . . . . . .

Meved by Cr., MacSerley, Secomrded by Cr. Gartlam: "That these lotters be received
and referred to Cemmittee of the Whele for oons&doratnn." '

] L. Carrisd Unanisously

W, H.Hedgsen mrote requesting appreval ef gubdivision of preperty deseribed as

Lev 1, ﬁleck 24, ),L, 95N,, submitting sketch af the pcogs;’; ,sgbdivision.

Msved by Cr. Philps, Secomded by Cr, West: "That the application be referred to
the Clerk and Emgimeer for cemsideration and recemmendation,?, -

. . Larried Ungnimously .i,

. - . : €.

C.M.C,y Township of Richmond wrote submitting a Br ief prepared By Reeve R.M.
Grauer, r.llf'ivg to the Nosth Frasger toro‘sé ge. ) px: P ‘:’

Meved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: ."That the letter be received and the
Byief referred t0 & committee of Reeve Morrisem, Cr, Beamish and the Clerk for
consideration and report.”

Cerried Ungnimously

Secretary, Beard of Werks, CI¥y of Vancouver mrote submitting sm extract from
the Beard of Works Repert of March 9th 1948 relative %o prepssed Transmission
Line on Boundary Road by the B,C.Eleotric Rly. Co., which had bsen confirmed
by council of Vancouver en March 15th, o .
l;o{eg l'i'y Cr. Mclean, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the letter be received and
ed, i

:i ) Cerr 1ed Ungnimously’
Séoretai y, Burnuby Hospital Society mrete 'z-ofq'uest.in‘g pornissio'n‘ 0 use the
council’ Chamber fer the purpose ef holding & meeting of the Seciety en Tuesday
evening’ March 30th 1948, .
Mpved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That permission be grsnted as
requested,

: . Carr ied Unanimcusly

. .

Seeretary, Town Planning Cemmission wrote with reference 1o suggestiens of the
North Burnaby Beard ef Trade regarding the proposed nes Tewn Pgnnning By~-law
end sub.-i.tung recommeniations from the Commission en the suggestions as
submitted,
Meved by Cr. Beemish, Seconded by Cr. MecSorley: "That the North Burmaby Beard
o Tresde be adviged of contents of the repert and that Item 3 of the report be
referred to Committee of the Whole for oconsideretion in comnection with Town
Plenning By-law discussions,” )

. . Corried Unemimously

Sa'oretlf-y. Tewn Planning Commission submitted recommendation of the Commission,
that Lot 19, Bleck 12, t 22, Blook 13, Let 19, Bloock 14, let 19, Bleck 15,
all in Bleck 1, D.L, 120 be zoned es a Cemmercial ares.
Moved by Cr. MacSerley, Seconded by Cr. Besmish: "That this recommendation be
rcjforn‘ ‘10 Committee of the Whole for oonsidersation in conneotion with the new
Tq#N Plgnning By-law discussions.”
. . Cory 10d Unanimously
Rqgistrgr, Industrial Coneiliation & Arbitrstion Branch, Depurtment of Labour #rote
‘avising the Internationsl Assn, of Fire Fighters, Lleocal 323, A,F,ofL. had
applied te be oerti: ied as the bargaining authority fer fire fighters employed
by the Cor poration, except Chief and Deputy Chief, and that not%rionuon should
bq submitted te the Department within seven days,.if the application was to be
ocontested by the Corperation. Lot ' .
Meved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the letter be received and filed.
. . Carr ied Ungnimously
Seeéretary, Burneby ledge No. 74, Knights of Pythiss wrote exteniing an invitation to
th:r}.?c:riz'nn&rcou:oil %o formally o gn the ir ¥n~st annual hobby show on Fyiday,
April 2nd 1948 in St Nieholas Churoh Hall, .
Meved by Cr. Philps, Secended by Cr. Gartlen: 'Tnut.tho invitation be received dnd
.ooopteg and a8 many as are able, be in attendanocs.
Carr jed Unenimously




Agsessor submitted rogo:-t reoommending reappirtionment of frontages on
L]

the underndted properties which have been subiivided.

YEST _RURNARY SEWER
Let 95,115’ 2,L. 70 .
Loy 852115 1S p1S0 1E; F4u. 34 m
st 16Ed, Blks, 14,18,19&20, D.L. 35 50 ft.
Let 15WL, Blgs. 14,18,19420, 0,L, 35 50 £t
lot "AT°E.50°, B}k. 14,18,19&20, D,UL, 35 37.5 ft,
Letx®A’ Ex. E,50', Blks, 14,18,19&20, 0.L, 35 1%%,35 ;:
lot 9/10E: . 25/26, 9.L. 35 . . .
Lot sfmv%: Bles- 39/3% 3t 38 24,76 1.
ot 1, S,),7B7Pt,, Blk. 27, D.L. 35 60 ft,
et 2, 8.)."B"Pt,, Blk. 27, D,L, 35 120 ft.
lot 7Wh Ex,8,16%', Blk, 1, D.L, 151/3 33 e,
Lot 7E} Ex.8,16%', Blk. 1, 0,L. 161/3 - 33 fe.
1ot 12 Sk. 103632, Blk. 6 D,L, 151/3 ! 14,15 £¢
ot 12 Ex, Sk. 10362, Blk, 6, J.L, 161/3 .39 e,
Lt "E'N.71', Blx. 13, 0,L. 151/3 71 .1,
let "E" Ex, N,71', Blk. 13, J.L. 151/3 61 v,
Blk. 14 N.Pt, Ex. Sk.10702, D.L, 151/3 83 e,
Blk. 14 N.Pt, Sk. 10702, ).L, 151/3 - . 82 a
let ME7 N,40', §,). 1, Blk, 31, J.L, 162 . 40 e,
lot "E" Ex, W, 4% S,0, 1, Blk, 31, J,L, 152 3 £,
Lot "A" sk. 10682, 5,),"B", Blk, 38, D.L. 161/3 25  ft.,
1ot "A® 2x. Sk. 10682, S8.), "B", BElk, 38, J,L, 151/3 - 25 e,
Let "A", 8.), 22/23, Blk. 39, ).L. 151/3 63,45 £,
et "B, S,). 22/23, Blk. 39, D.L, 151/3 63,45 ft,
st 2, S.). ByC.), Blk. 45, D.l. 151/5 83,4 v,
Lot 3, S.D, B,Cyd. Blk. 45, J,L, 151/3 50 £,
Lot 4, S.). B,C,D, Blk. 45, J,L. 151/3 ' , 50 « f£t,
let 5, S.). B,C,), Blk. 45, D,L, 1561/3 82 i,
1ot 6, S.). B,C,), Blk. 45, D.L, 151/3 - - 86,3 fv,
14t 7, S.). B.C,D, Blk. 45, D,L, 151/3 157,27 £,
lend now lane . : 1,03 £,
NILLINGJON AVE, SERER
1ot CE%, PBlk, 10, D.L. 187 .49,6 ft,
Let CWJj, Blk. 10, J.L. 187 . .48,5 ft,
let AE%, Blk. 10, J.L. 187 : 49,45 £,
lot AWS, Blk, 10, D.L, 187 oo 49,45 ft,
Lot AE}, Blk. 14, D.L. 187 49,5 fv,
Lot AWy, Blk. 14, D,L. 187 49,5 ft,
et A, S,D. 1/30, Blk. 22, 0,L, 187 49,43 fv,
Lot B de do 49,43 ft,
et C de de 49,43 ',
Lot D de do 49,43 £4,
Lot E de de 49,43 £t
Lot F de ., do 49,43 £,
Lot G de do 49,43 ft,
Lot H de de .49,43 T,
Lot J de ' de . 49,43 ft,
et K . do de 49,53 ft,
ot L de de 49,53 ft,
Lot M de de 49,53 f£t,
ot N de | do . 49,53 v,
18t O de de 49,63 ft,
ot P do . de 49,53 f£t,
ot Q de . de 49,53 ft,
et R de : de 49,53 ft.,
et S de de 48,53 ft,
Lot T de do .49,53 £,
1ot U de de ) 49,53 ft,
lot G, Bleok 13, J.L. 187 ol .48,5 ft,
lot H de de . . 49,5 ft,
Lot J de’ do i 49,5 ft,
et K de de . .- 48,5 ft,
ot A de de 4.5 fv,
ot B de do 49,5 ft,
et C de deo 49,5 rtv,
ot D s e do de oo . . 49.5 ﬁ’
Lot E do 40 ‘ S 49,5 ft,
Lot P de deo i : : 49,5 v,
Lot YB7Nk, Bleok 1, D.L. 116N ‘ 50 ft,
ot "B"SS, Blook 1, ).L., 116N} . C so £,
lot 4E%, Blook 2, ).L, 11654 . : 49,5 fv,
ot 4Wy, Bloek 2, D.L. 116 . 49,5 ft.
1ot 3E%, Bloek 6, J,L, 116 49,5 ft,
Lot 3Wx, Bleck 50 J.L, 116 ) 49'5 v,
Moved by Cr. Philss. Secgrded by Cr. Beamigh: "Phat the recommendation of

the Assessor be adopted.

Carr 10d Unanimously

-.'.\nd .

[ U—



54

Engineer submittel verbal recommsniation that lots § & 28, Block 42, ).L. 30
be dediecated for road purposes -der t0 provid ' ay bet
otk ani 16th Avonues.p o in erder provide access to Kingsway batwsen
Meved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the recommendation of the
Engineer be adopted,” .
! Carr1ed Pnanimously

The Assessor submitted estimate of expeniitures for the Assessment Department fop
ths ourrent year.
Meved by Cr. Beamish, Secended by Cr, Philps: "That these Estimates be referred
to the Estimates Committes for consideration, .

Carr ied Unanimously

The Property Manager submitted estimate of expsenditures for the Property

Department for the current year.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MaecSorley: "That these Estimates be

roeferred to the Estimates Committse for consideration,”

. . Caerried Unanimpusly

Reeve subpitted recommendation that Tax Rebates be maie under Seetion 504 of the

Munioipal Aot en properties deseribed as let 4Wy, Bleck 1,.0.L, 127w,

Bleck 98, D,L, 132, let 18, Bleck 12, D.L.: 99 nEieh properties had been

agsessed mrongly by reason of an error having been made on the 1947 Assessment

Rell respeoting these properties. . |

Mqved by Cr, West, Secended by Cr, MacSerley: "That the recommendation sf the

Raeve be adopted and that the Reeve and Clerk be autherized to exscute the

nscessary documents in . this oconnection,”. .
. Carr ied UnanSmously

Special Committee appointed to censider the Supplementary, Agreement with the
T:iln- Censtruotion Co, respecting their eperations in the Stride Avenus Gravel
«xt recomyended that the said Agreement be adapied and that the follewing
further errangements be made with the Company: , .

. 1, The ,Cerporation lease & portion qf D,L, 171 . lying south of the B,C.E.R.
right-of-way and between 12thiAye. and the .ravine, to the Campany,
subjeot to0 the follewing corditiens:

(a) That the excavation & fills be made according to the plaen as may

. be laid dewn by the Municipal Engineer.
(v) That the Engineer have final wutherity.as to how ani when and in
.. what sequence operations are to be ocarried eut, O

(e) That royslty ef 10 esnts per ocubio yard be paid fer all materisl
. . geld from the grcpcrty and the minimum fee in any one year be not
. . less than the tetal of the tax levied ageinst this propety.

. 2. That the price for the year 1948 as in Clguse 4 of the agreement bs as

follows: Lo N
. 1" Crushed gravel in trucks - 60 cents per tonm
2" de Jdeo 50 conts per tQm.

PR \

. . F1ll Gravel (gn run) in trycks 20 ocents per ten

. S8.C.6 Asphultic paving mix $2,40 per tenr .
Meved by Cr. West, conded by Cr. Gartlan: "That the recommendations ef the
Cemmittea .bs sdopted and the Reeve and Clerk be authorized to exeoute the
Agresment. : A :

. . . Cars10d Unanimously .

. N [N
COMMITIEE RERORIS
o . . y

~ Yeur Cemmittes met en Menday, Meroh 15th 1948 and recemmend:-

1, That glrwunooe be made under Section 2983 ef the Municipal Act in the
sum of $65.20, ot .

That i)isbursements in the sum of $94,843,96 bs appreved.
» That olaim submitted by A, J. Haml Tor imgos susteined by his car

a8 & rnsult of striking a Waterworks excavation be gettled in the
. sum of $25,80, T ,
That the requisitiens bs approved as eritten, ., .
That the sum of $82,000,00 bs appropristed to cover qost of complation
ef water main installation on Kingsway and that the sum of $13,000,00 be
appropriated for expropriation of property en the north s1de of Kingaway
and the Clerk bring down themscessary By~lsw authorizing these
appropr iations out of Tax Sale lands mr:ios.

. Philps oonded b . Weat: hat ths recommsndations of the
Ko e R onTchnitteeThs alopred ™ O+ Tha T
Carried Unanimously

Your Cemmittee met on Mend n, March 15th 1948 and recommend:- |
1, That Estimates of Werk fer period March 8th te March 19th inclusive
be approved as fellews:- .
Sewer Reserve Acceunt $7000,00
Beard of Werks - General 9800,00
9llection - 1400,00
Meved by cr.G'ﬁ'S%‘."sfo.nd.a by Cr. Drummond: "That the recemmeniations of the

Committee be adopted.”

.

Carried Unanimously



=rwa &

‘ Your Committes met en Monday, Maroh 15th 1948 and recommend:-

1, Thet Waterworks estimates ef werk for peried March 8th to Maroh 19th
inolusive, be approved in the sum of £2100,00
Moved by Cr. MacSerley, Sgeondod by Cr. Beamish: "That ths recommsndatien ef
the Committee bs adopted,
Carried Unsnimously

Your Committes met on Monday, Maroh 15th 1948 gnd recommend:-
1. That B.C.Telephone Pele Plan No. 17062 be appreéved,
Moved by Cr., Beamish, Seconded by Cr., West: "That the recommendation of the

Committee be adopted,”
Carr isd Unanimously

L}
Property Sales Slips Nes., 6601 to 6634 inclusive were submitted for approval
as follews: . .
6601 lots 2,3, Blk, 19, 0.L. 117E}% Cather ine Mabsl Nichels5680.00 580,00
6602 lets 31,32, Blk. 28, D.L, 121 Lucy Allinger &

John Allinger 380,00 380,00
6603 Lot 20, ).L. 36 W.Pt, Jesqphine Helen Cornwell & =
).Avby Jeroms Cornmell .260,00 260,00
6604 Lot 10W§. Bleock 15, D.L. 116S)k Eric Heslett Smith 210,00 210,00
6605 et 2, Bleek 12, D,L, 68 Pt, Margsses Crace Geldart .
: & James Arthur Geldert 280,00 280,00 -

6606 let 7, S,). 7, Block 4, ),L, 206 John Wesley MoJougall220,00 220,00

8607 lot 35, Blks, 151-4,163, D,L, 92 Alexander louttiv 160,00 150,00 -

6608 let 12, 8.D, 6, Blxs, 8/14,16/29,1/21, D,L, 86/91

Susane Torgerson & Arvid John Torgerson 290,00 290,00 Agt
6609 Let 4, 8,), 15, Blk. 11/13,16, D.L, 158E4 Herbert
Keith Brown 340,00 305,00 Vet
6610 let 12, Bleok 29, D,L, 69 Paul Kerluk 180,00 180,00
6611 let 17, Blook 23, J,L., 99 Harry Helmes 270,00 270.00

6612 et 1, Bleok 6, D.L, 6BNW.,Pt, Gibson Mathie Merrisem 310,00 310,00
€613 Lot 3, Bleek 12, D,L, 68NW,Pt, Derethy Hilda Hewe & -

Rebert Hewe 260,00 280,00
6614 let 11 Ex,N,20', Blk, 9, J.L. 122 Eric Sandberg &
- Astrid Cecilis Sandberg 375,00 400,00 Agt
6615 lat 10, Blk, 5, D.L, 97 Williem Freder ick Stiller 380,00 285,00 Vet
6616 Lets 10,11, Blk, 76, D.L, 122/3/4 Williem Smillie 360,00 360,00

6617 lev 9, 3,D. €, Plks. 8/14,16/20,1/21, D.L, 86/91 v

Jenet Catherine Morris & Eric Herbert Morr1s82980,00 290,00
6618 1ot 29, Bleck 9, D.L, 121 Archibald Neil Melean Frew 510,00 1800,00
6619 lot 19, Pleck 21, D,L, 159 Alvin Christopher Themss 190.00 180,00
6620 let 35, S.D, 21/33, Blk, 3, D.L. 28S Ainsley Milmur

Cetherweod & Catherine Catherweod Agt, 220,00 165,00 Vet
6621 lat 6, 8.).7, Blks. 8/14,16/20,1(21, ),L, 86/91
Ann MsoKenzie & Peter MaoKenszie 290,00 290,00 Agt
6622 let 10, Blk, 26, J),L. 69 John Fraser 400,00 400,00
6623 lets 7,8, Blk, 31, J.lL, 187 Rese Robingen & James
Frederick Robinson 560,00 550,00
6624 lots 1,2,3, Blk, 75, D.L. 218 Arthur Irvin Schmidt 475,00 475,00
6626 st 8, S.D."E", Plk, 1, J,L. 25E, Herman Stebbe 200,00 200,00 Agt
6626(lot &, S,D. 1/3, Blx, 4, J.L, 90S, Marg Ann Joh.nson;
& Arthur laCamp Johnson 1200,00 1200.00
1t 4 Pt. Sk,6001, Blk. 4, J.L, 908, )
6627 let 14, Blk, 13, J.L. 29 Kathleen Armstrong 316,00 316,00
66268 lots 23,24,25, Blk, 8, J.L. 27 Mary Elizsabeth Dereume 810,00 810,00
6629 let 8, Blks. 7,8, D,L. 87 Helam leon Geld 235,00 235,00
6630 Lot 28, Blk, 1, 0J,L, 11 Jeenie Patterson Ingrem & -
. Robert Benjamin Ingram 150,00 115,00 Cons
6631 Let 27, Block 6, J.L, 93 Chiatinnnﬁu & Heotor .-
Alexgnder CGra 200,00 200,00
6632 Lot 5, Blk. SBY, ).L. 99 Kennelh Clifford West 396,00 680,00
6633 lot 6, Blk, 5E%, D.L, 99 John Campbell Eecher 396,00 725,00
6634 Let 7, Blk, SEE. D.L. 99 Gledys Elinor Greaves 396,00 725,00

Moved by Cr. Gu-thn& geconded by Cr. West: "That property sales siips as

submitted be approve )
- Coarried-Urs, Beamish & Drummend
veting ageinst,.

Moved by Cr. Gertlan, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Burnaby Lend Sale By-law
No. 3, 1948 be reconsidered,” :
Carr ied Unanimously

Moved Dy Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Molsen: "Phut Burnaby Land Sale By=law
No. 3, 1948 bs now psssed, that it be signed by the Reeve and Clerk and the

Corporate Seal be affixed thereto,” .
Carried - Cr. Beamish voting againmst,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Burnaby General Borrowing
& Hypetheostion of Taxes By-law 1948 be now regonsidered.”

Carried Unanimcusly .
Moved bg Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That Burnaby General Berréwing
& Hypotheoation of Taxes By-law 1948 be no finally psssed, that it be signed
by the Reeve and Clerk and ths Corporate Seal be affixed thereto,.”

Carr i0d Unanimously

e o — e o



SR T

o e C— ST T

Moved by Cr. Phidps, Seconded by Cr., West: -"That Burnaby Tax Sale Lands Vonies
Expenditure By-law No, 4, 1948 be now intreduced, .4 the Council do sit s &
Committes of the Whole with the Reevein the Chair 10 consider the Ry-law,
w : Carried Unanimously,
Reeve asks the question: 'Whet 1s yeur pleasure with this Ry-law?"
Moved by Cr! Philps, Seconded b% Cr. West: “Thet Burnaby Tax Sale lends Monies
Exgenditure By-law No, 4, 1948 be read by short title,”
Carr 161 Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That the Committee do now rigse and
report the By-law complete,” -

. Carriel Unanimously,
The Council reconvenasd,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconied by Cp. Beamish:w "Phat Burnaby Tax Sale lands Monies

Expenditure By-law No, 4, 1948 be now passed,
Carried Ungnimously,

Movedby Cr. Philps, Seconded by .Cr, West: "That Burnaby Tax Sale lends Monies
Expeniiture By-law No, 5, 1948 be now introduced and the Couneil do sit as a
committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chsir t0 consider the By-law,”

. Cearried Unanimously,
Reeve gsks the question: “What 13 your pleagure with this Ry-law?® -
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: 'That Burnaby Tax Sale landis Monies
Expenditure By-law No, 5, 1948 be read by short title,”

Carried Unanimously,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded bg Cr. Beamish: "TPhet the Committee do now rise
and report the By-law complete,
+ Cerriled - Cr. Wegst voting against,

The Council reconvensd., :

Mcved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: 'Thet Burneby Tax Ssle Lends Monies

Expenditure By-law No, 5, 1948 be now passed, '
Carried - Cr, West voting against,

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Molean: “That Burnaby School Jediestion
By-law 1948 be now. intrcduced ani the Council do sit as & Committee of the Whole
with the Reeve in the Chalr to consider ths By-law,"'

Carr fod Unanimously.:
Reeve usks the question: “What is your pleasure with this By-law?"
Mcved by Cr. Gertlan, Seconded by Cr. West: "Thet Burnaby School Jedication By-
law 1948 be read by short title, .

Carr ied Unsnimously.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr., West: "Thet the Committee io now rise and
report tha By-law complete,’ T :

o Carr ied Unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Gertlan, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That Burneiy School Je)ication By~
law 1948 bs now passed,” . .

Carried Ungnimously.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "Thst Burneby Road Jelication Ry-law
1948 be now introduced and the Council do sit as & Committee of the Whole with
the Reeve in the Chair to ccnsider the By-law.'
R Curried Unanimously.

Reeve asks the question: "What is your pleagm-e with this By-law?"
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr..West: That Burnaby Road Sedicetion Ry-law
1948 be resd by short title,” .
. Carrisd Ungnimously,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Wegt: “That the Committes do now rise and
report the By-law complete,

Carried Ungnimously, !
The Council reconvened,
Moved by Cr. Philps" Seconded by Cr,.West: 'That Burnaby Road Je}ication By-law
1948 be now passed,

Curried Unsnimously, .

Moved by Cpr. Drummond, Seconded by Cr. Beemish: "Phgt 1n tho.oginion of this
Counoil, the method of distéibution of proceeds of the E.-opeso 3% Provinoisl
Sales Tax 1s considered to be only a further grant to the Municipslities
towarde educstional costs, and &s such is not the solution to the problem of
fincnoing education, end it is further oonsidered that education should be .
orgunized on o ocompletely Provinoial basis both as to cost and administgation,
ied Unanimousl
The aforementioned roselutionc%rbo submitted t.g the Executive of the Union of

B.C.Municipalities.
The meeting then sdjourned,.to Tuesdey, Mearch 30th 1948 &t 9:350 A.M.

confirmed,

/é/,?n’?rm -

Clerk




